
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Officiai Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06242194 

Name of Company 

Skild Recruitment Limited 

|/We 
Melissa Jackson 

4th Floor, 

100 Fenchurch Street 

London EC3M 5JD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 15 February 2013 

Signed tthtel Date 15 February 2013 

The MacDonald Partnership Plc 
4th Floor For Official Use 
100 Fenchurch Street Ingnivencyu Sactinn | Onct Danm 

London EC3M SJD 

<x 
a 

Ref SKILDRE/MJ/LJ/GN/LM s 
ra *A220TXOU" 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow A20 21/02/2013 #287 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Skild Recruitment Limited 

on the 15 February 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name EBA Pr ee 

Signed 

Dated 45, VA OZS | LO? 



Skild Recruitment Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 
Interco- debtor due Emviston Ltd -In Liq 91,975 00 NIL 

Inter company debtor due from Group 80,384 00 NIL 
Sale of business and assets 5,000 00 Uncertain 

Fixtures fittings and equipment 3,371 00 NIL 
Directors Loan account balances 117,582 00 Uncertain 

Factored Book Debts - Lloyds 6,904 69 6,904 69 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,904 69 

Signature ao Date -—2y-aey’ Baate 



Skild Recruitment Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 15 February 2013 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,904 69 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Wage Arrears & Holiday Pay 3,040 00 
3,040 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,864 69 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
3,864 69 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,864 69 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Ltd 100 

Barclays Bank Plc NIL 
100 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,863 69 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,863 69 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 29,877 00 

Employee claims 3,507 68 
Directors 71,393 00 
Inland Revenue 139,000 00 
Customs & Excise 194,000 00 

437,777 68 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (433,913 99) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (433,913 99) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 00 
200 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (434,113 99) 

Signature ae Date ‘se / Boles 



JojAe | aueZ 
